AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF SERVICES Contract Amendment Number One City of Columbia – Brighter Beginnings

The Strategic Opportunity Agreement (Brighter Beginnings) made through Boone BCCSB Missouri, a political subdivision of the State of Missouri through the Boone County Commission, on behalf of the Boone County Children's Services Board (BCCSB) dated January 15, 2021 made between BCCSB and the City of Columbia, for and in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth herein, is amended as follows as of the date of the last signatory noted below:

1) ADD an additional one (1), one-year funding period to commence on July 1, 2021 and extend through June 30, 2022.

| Expenses | Award Amount |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| Salary and Wages | \$50,060 |
| Fringe Benefits | \$16,487 |
| Space Costs | \$0 |
| Consumable Supplies | \$750 |
| Travel | \$750 |
| Communications | \$400 |
| Non-consumable Supplies | \$0 |
| Program Related Expenses | \$18,853 |
| Other Costs | \$200 |
| Total Program Budget | \$87,500 |

2) Add a supplemental funding increase for the following:

- 3) This Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same document. Faxed signatures, or scanned and electronically transmitted signatures, on this Agreement or any notice delivered pursuant to this Agreement, shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as original signatures on this Agreement.
- 4) Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this agreement on the day and year last written below.

| City of Columbia | Boone County, Missouri By: Boone County Commission |
|---|---|
| Ву: | |
| By: John Glascock, City Manager | Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner |
| Date: | Date: |
| | Boone County Children's Services Board |
| | Les Wagner, Board Chair |
| | Date: |
| ATTEST: | ATTEST: |
| Sheela Amin, City Clerk | Brianna L. Lennon, County Clerk |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | APPROVED AS TO FORM: |
| Nancy Thompson, City Counselor/rw | CJ Dykhouse, County Counselor |
| AUDITOR CERTIFICATION: In accordance with RSMo. §50.660, I hereby certify that a suf to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: C contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this | ficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists and is avail Certification of this contract is not required if the terms of this s time.) |

Signature

Date

2161 / 71106 / \$87,500.00

Appropriation Account

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer